BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Fuel Adjustment )
Clauses for Columbus Southern Power ) Case No. 11-281-EL-FAC
Company and Ohio Power Company and )
Related Matters. )

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL
BY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC,,

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Jeanne W. Kingery hereby enters her
appearance in the above-captioned proceeding as additional counsel for Duke Energy
Ohio, Inc. (Duke Energy Ohio). Ms. Kingery will represent Duke Energy Ohio in
addition to current counsel of record.

Please add the following name and contact information to your service list:
Jeanne W. Kingery
139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main
P.O. Box 961

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960
Jeanne. Kingerv@@duke-energv.com




Respectfully submitted,

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

W%

Amy B. Spiller

State Regulatory General Counsel
Rocco O. D’Ascenzo

Associate General Counsel

Jeanne W. Kingery

Associate General Counsel

139 E. Fourth Street, 1303-Main
P.O. Box 961

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960
(513) 287-4359
Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com
Rocco.D’Ascenzo@duke-energy.com
Jeanne Kingeryduke-energy.com

SV



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was delivered via U.S. mail

(postage prepaid), personal, or electronic mail delivery on this the 1st day of August, 2012, to the

tollowing parties.
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Jeanne W. Kingery ‘

Steven T. Nourse

Matthew J. Satterwhite

Yazen Alami

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

stnourse@aep.com

myjsatterwhite@aep.com

yalami@aep.com

Counsel for Ohio Power Company

Thomas McNamee

Steven Beeler

Assistant Attorneys General

Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6 Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Thomas.mcnamee(@puc.state.oh.us
Steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us

Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Joseph E. Oliker

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus. OH 43215
sam(@mwncmh.com
fdarr@@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwnemh.com

Counsel for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

Terry Etter

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
etter(@occ.state.oh.us

Counsel for Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
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